(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	anni alei idel	DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark V ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Caramanis 9-30-03	Name and address of rec Name: Lisa Caramanis Internal Address:	eiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 143 Parti	idge Drive
09/06/2003 Execution Date:	City: Middleton s Additional name(s) & address(e	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	i di	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/439,633	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/439,633 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)tached? Yes No	ns and patents involved
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/439,633 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involved\$
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/439,633 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. O'Connell O'CONNELL LAW OFFICE	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involve
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/439,633 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. O'Connell O'CONNELL LAW OFFICE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char	ns and patents involved\$
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/439,633 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. O'Connell O'CONNELL LAW OFFICE Internal Address: 0'CONNELL LAW OFFICE Street Address: 135 Cambridge Street, Suite 10 City: Burlington State: MA Zip: 01803	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char	ns and patents involved

PATENT REEL: 014554 FRAME: 0356 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For U.S. and Foreign Rights

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, John Caramanis of 156 College Road, Wolfboro, NH

03894 (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto:

Lisa Caramanis

143 Partridge Drive

Middleton, NH 03887

(hereinafter Assignee) and unto Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives

or nominees, all of my right, title and interest, for all countries, including all rights to claim

priority, in and to the inventions and any and all improvements relating to the inventions

that were invented by Assignee and previously assigned to me in an Assignment recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel / Frame Numbers 012915 /

0680 and that are disclosed and protected by U.S. Patent Application No. 10/439,633,

filed May 16, 2003, entitled "Coat Retaining Method and Apparatus" and in any legal

equivalents thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to

all Letters Patent to be obtained for the inventions by any of the above applications or any

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to all Letters Patent deriving

from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, he will, without charge to Assignee, sign all

papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable, or

convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention in any and all countries

and for vesting proportional title thereto in the Assignee, her successors, assigns, and legal

representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee, her successors, assigns, and

legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or

other form of protection for the inventions filed by Assignors the benefit of the right of

priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

1

PATENT

REEL: 014554 FRAME: 0357

amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or her nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with the Assignee, her successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Mr Cuins		
John Caramanis (Assignor)		_
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
)	SS.
Middlesex County)	

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

Signed this 6 day of Sy Decades. 2003.

On September 6, 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **John Caramanis**, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Mary-Ella Stall
Notary Public

2